requested documentation to determine eligibility. As of March 2020, four homeowners have received assistance through the 

program, with another 5 activities in process and expecting to close by 2nd quarter 2020. 

In early 2019, the City had received interest from over one hundred seventy five (175) Rockford homeowners with housing 

rehabilitation needs. The City utilized a lottery application system for its 2019 HOME-funded housing rehabilitation program. A 

significant percentage of denials were thirty-two percent (32%) of these applicants were denied due to the cost of rehabilitation